



昆仑申根签证保险凭证(计划一)

Kunlun European Schengen Visa Insurance Certificate (Plan I)

保险单 POLICY SCHEDULE				
保险合同号: Policy No.:	2012E02092100787	性别: Gender:	男	
被保险人: Name of Insured:	张三			
身份证/护照号码: ID No./Passport No.:	888888888888	被保险人出生日期: Date of Birth:	1980-06-18	
地址: Address:	广东省深圳市南山区南海大道		电话: Phone:	13800138000
保险合同生效日: Policy Effective Date:	2012-10-01	保险期间: Duration of Insurance:	1年	
目的地国: Duration of Insurance:	美国			
投保人: Policyholder:	张三	与被保险人关系: Relationship to Insured:	本人	
受益人: Beneficiary:	法定			

在保险有效期内, 本公司承诺以下保险责任:

During the in-force period of contract, the company will undertake the following liabilities:

保险责任 Benefits	保险金额 Sum Assured
意外身故和残疾保险金 Accidental Death & Dismemberment (AD & D) Benefit	RMB 100000元
安排就医并承担医疗费用 Arrangement of Medical Care and Payment	RMB 300000元
紧急医疗转移(转院)和转运回国 Emergency Medical Evacuation and Repatriation	RMB 400000元
运送遗体或骨灰回国, 其中灵柩费以RMB 6000为限 Repatriation of Mortal Remains or Ashes(including coffin cost, RMB 6000 limit)	RMB 100000元 (including RMB6000 for coffin cost)
事发地安葬 Local Burial	RMB 8000元
未满12周岁儿童因病住院时, 与其同行的一位家长可陪住在医院, 或入住医院附近的酒店。 When a Child is in Hospital Below 12 Years old, the One of Patriarchs is able to Accompany in Hospital or Hotel Nearby.	每日最高RMB 800元, 以5日为限 (daily maximum of RMB 800, a five-day limit)
旅行证件遗失补助(免赔额为RMB 100) Travel Documents Loss Assistance(with Deductible of RMB 100)	RMB 10000元
旅程延误补助(每8小时支付RMB 400) Journey delay Subsidy(RMB 400 per 8 hours delay)	RMB 2000元
紧急门诊费用(每次事故免赔RMB 800) Emergency Assistance Out-patient Benefit(with deductible of RMB 800 per insured event)	RMB 8000元
紧急牙科门诊(每次事故免赔RMB 800) Emergency Assistance Dental Care Benefit(with deductible of RMB 800 per insured event)	RMB 4000元

此保险可适用于申根协议国家。This insurance certificate is suitable for European Schengen States.

特别提示 Special Reminders

- 年龄限制: 本保险被保险人的投保年龄限为3(含) - 70周岁(含), 18周岁以下未成年人境外意外身故和残疾保险金限定为10万。
Age limit: Persons aged between 3 to 70 years are eligible to be the Insured of this Insurance Contract. If the insured is under the age of 18, his/her accidental death and dismemberment benefit is limited to 100,000.
- 投保限制: 每名被投保人只限购买一份, 超出部分视为无效。
Insured limit: The insured is entitled to purchase only one unit of the insurance per trip and any excess is invalid.
- 职业限制: 仅限条款“境外旅行”定义范围内活动承担保险责任, 对于在境外从事高风险活动者不得予以承保。
Occupational Restriction: Limited to the terms “overseas traveling” acting within the scope of responsibility to bear, engage in high-risk activities are not allowed to be outside the underwriting.
- 意外身故和残疾保险金的责任免除国家和地区 Exclusions of the States and Regions for Accidental Death & Dismemberment Benefit
俄罗斯(亚洲地区)、尼泊尔、朝鲜、以色列、阿尔及利亚、柬埔寨、叙利亚、黎巴嫩、伊朗、刚果共和国(布)、波黑、伊拉克、苏丹、阿富汗、利比里亚、科威特、肯尼亚、卢旺达、塞拉利昂、阿尔巴尼亚、菲律宾、乌克兰、印度、利比亚、阿塞拜疆、秘鲁、莫桑比克、哥伦比亚、哈萨克斯坦、老挝、安哥拉、巴布亚新几内亚、白俄罗斯、贝宁、布隆迪、马其顿、缅甸、南极洲、尼加拉瓜、尼日尔、东帝汶、冈比亚、格鲁吉亚、圭亚那、海地、洪都拉斯、吉尔吉斯斯坦、几内亚、加蓬、斯里兰卡、索马里、突尼斯、土库曼斯坦、危地马拉、乌兹别克斯坦、亚美尼亚、也门、津巴布韦、喀麦隆、科特迪瓦、约旦、赞比亚、克罗地亚、塞尔维亚、黑山、尼日利亚、埃塞俄比亚、中非、印度尼西亚、塔吉克斯坦、乍得、刚果民主共和国(金)、沙特阿拉伯、巴基斯坦、巴勒斯坦、海地、孟加拉国、乌干达、斐济、汤加。
- 紧急救援的责任免除国家和地区 Exclusions of the States and Regions for Emergency Assistance;
亚洲: 阿富汗, 英属印度洋领地, Cocos Islands, 东帝汶, 伊拉克 非洲: 安哥拉, 厄立特里亚(Eritrea), 卢旺达, 索马里, 圣赫勒拿岛, 西撒哈拉。
大洋洲: 美属萨摩亚群岛, Bouvet Island, 圣诞岛, 法属太平洋领地, 富纳群岛, Heard and McDonald Island, 基里巴斯, 马歇尔群岛, 麦克罗尼西亚, 瑙鲁, 纽瓦亚岛, 巴伯儿图阿普群岛, 皮特肯群岛, 所罗门群岛, 南乔治亚和南桑威治, 托克劳群岛, 汤加, 图瓦卢, US Minor Outlying Islands, 瓦努阿图和沃利斯。 南极洲: 南极洲
- 《昆仑境外旅行意外伤害保险条款》和《昆仑附加境外旅行紧急救援医疗保险条款》为本保险凭证的适用条款, 详细内容请登陆我公司网站查阅。

中介机构名称 Agent Name: 慧择网
中介机构代码 Agent No. : 1100010040



Insurer's Signature

公司地址: 北京朝阳区朝阳公园路19号佳隆国际大厦8层 邮编: 100125 网址: www.kunlunhealth.com 统一客服电话: (86) 4008118899	全球24小时紧急救援电话 24Hours Worldwide Emergency Hotline +862161461800
--	--